
Rate

31 Center Pivot Drive Only-Single Phase

Prepayment

Facilities Charge

Demand Charge $3.00/KW

All kwh

32 Center Pivot Drive Only-Three Phase

Prepayment

Facilites Charge

Demand Charge $3.00/KW

All kwh

Rate

33 Full Time

Prepayment $62.50 x NHP

Facilites Charge

Demand Charge $39.00/KW

First 35,000 kWh $0.0840/kwh

Excess kwh $0.0620/kwh

34 Four (4) Hour Control
Prepayment

Facilites Charge

Demand Charge

First 35,000 kWh

Excess kwh

35 Six (6) Hour Control

Prepayment

Facilites Charge

Demand Charge

First 35,000 kWh

Excess kwh

36 Eight (8) Hour Control
Prepayment

Facilites Charge

Demand Charge

First 35,000 kWh

Excess kwh

37 Ten (10) Hour Control
Prepayment
Facilites Charge

Demand Charge

First 35,000 kWh

Excess kwh

38 Twelve (12) Hour Control

Prepayment

Facilites Charge

Demand Charge

First 35,000 kWh

Excess kwh

39 Daily Control

Prepayment

Facilites Charge

Demand Charge

All kwh

Load Shed:

        All services are subject to Load Control Policy# 

3230, all other District policies, and the 

appropriate rate schedule.  

Thank you for working with                                                

us to serve you better!

$34.00/KW

$0.0840/kwh

$0.0575/kwh

$55.00 x NHP

$0.0795/kwh

$0.0575/kwh

        Your assistance in keeping our records up to 

date allows us to provide better service in the 

case of outages, etc.  These fees are intended to 

help defray the cost of changes.

        If you are no longer responsible for the 

irrigation service(s) it is important for you to 

notify the office of any change in ownership 

and/or parties responsible for payment.

ELKHORN RURAL PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT
Notice of Irrigation Rates

Questions and/or Outages:  1-800-675-2185

Irrigation Control Status:  1-800-238-0185 or www.erppd.com

2024 Control Hours 2024 Rate Schedule

$490.00

$0.05300/kwh

Irrigation Pumping 

Center Pivot Drive Only

$436.00

$0.05300/kwh

$436.00

$490.00

       One (1) RATE change will be allowed after 

April 1st, but any subsequent rate change will be 

subject to a $150 service fee. 

$44.00 x NHP

$0.0557/kwh

$15.00/KW

$0.0586/kwh

$0.0575/kwh

$20.50 x NHP

$7.00/KW

$780.00

$30.50 x NHP

$20.50/KW

$0.0781/kwh

$780.00

$780.00

$780.00

$780.00

$25.00/KW

$0.0778/kwh

$0.0575/kwh

$38.00 x NHP

Monday through Saturday Control Hours:

       All controlled services (Rates 34-38) will  be 

subject to control from June 1 to September 15 

for the applicable control period within a 12 hour 

block between 9am-11pm.   Rate 39 will be 

controlled every day June 1 to September 15 from 

8am-11pm.

Independence Day  Control Hours:

         To manage power costs and damage to the 

electrical system and customer equipment, load 

shed may start up to 20 minutes prior to the 

applicable control period.

$780.00

Sunday Control Hours:

*****IMPORTANT NOTICE*****
      NAME changes on irrigation accounts received 

after April 1st will be subject to a $150 service 

fee.

       All controlled services (Rates 34-38) will  be 

subject to control on any given Sunday from June 1 

to September 15 for any six (6) hour period 

between 9am-11pm. 

        All controlled services (Rates 34-38) are also 

subject to control on Independence Day for any six 

(6) hour period between 9am-11pm.

$0.0575/kwh

$50.00 x NHP

$29.50/KW

$780.00


